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ADA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Viatthew Clifford Sherif
P e tiolid e —

July 2, 2025

Brandon Woolf

ID State Controller’s Office

Joe R Williams Building, 5™ Floor
Boise, ID 83720

RE: CLAIM FOR COMPENSATION

Dear Mr. Woolf:

Pursuant to Idaho Code, Section 31-2219, which requires compensation for services
rendered to the State by the Sheriff and Idaho Code, Section 31-3203, which sets mileage
fees that the Sheriff is entitled to receive for performance of certain duties, the Ada County
Sheriff’s Office herein makes a formal legal claim as follows:

For prisoners sentenced to ISCI and transported to the Ada
County Jail upon a Judgment of Conviction or a Return on a
Board Warrant for April through June 2025:

Mileage at $.40 per mile...$1,001.04
Mileage at $.25 per mile ....$_531.44

TOTAL OF CLAIM:......... $1,532.48

Please see the attached specific breakdown, including names of prisoners transported,
dates and supporting information. We have coordinated with Department of Corrections to
bill quarterly. Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Matthew Clifford, Sheriff
ADA COUNTY SHERIFF

f
Kelli Bolicek, Director
Administrative Services Bureau

KB/bgs
Attachments

7200 Barrister Drive  Boise, Idaho 83704-9217 | TeL: 208.577.3000 | rax: 208.577.3009

www.adasheriff.org ——




INVOICE

Ada County Sheriff's Office Trust ACSOFinance@adacounty.id.gov

7200 Barrister Dr
Boise, ID 83704

Bill to

Idaho State Board of Examiners
Joe R Williams Bldg 5th F
Boise, ID 83720 United States

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 122783
Terms: Net 30

Invoice date: 06/30/2025
Due date: 07/30/2025

Date Product or service
Inmate Transport - State
Inmate Transport - State
Inmate Transport - State
Inmate Transport - State
Inmate Transport - State
Inmate Transport - State

Please remit payment to:

ACSO Finance

7200 W Barrister Drive
Boise, ID 83704

Description

April 1 - April 30, 2025

April 1 - April 30, 2025

May 1 - May 31, 2025

May 1 - May 31, 2025

June 1 - June 30, 2025

June 1 - June 30, 2025

Total

.
ADA COUNTY

/>

Qty
32
33
26
21
28

19

ERIFFS OFFICE

\b BUDGET & FINANCE

Rate Amount

$11.64 $372.48
$7.28 $240.24
$11.64 $302.64
$7.28 $152.88
$11.64 $325.92
$7.28 $138.32
$1,532.48



Court Transports from IDOC

Prisoner's Name IDOC# Location Date  Time Reason Miles Rate Cost
Moreno Vincent 11981 ISCC  4/1/2025 1330 CRO01-24-30775 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ARMFIELD ANDREW 13777 IMSI  4/2/2025 1330 CRO1-24-12211 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
VELASCO-ROSECRISTOFER 13920 IMSI  4/2/2025 830 CR01-24-3297] 29.1 3040 $11.64
ERICSSON GUNNAR 13544 ISCC  4/2/2025 1000 CV01-24-06961 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Allen Jeremiah 41109 ISCI  4/2/2025 830 CRO1-24-14840 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
SAIZ TYLER 11392 ISCI  4/2/2025 1330 CRO01-24-32982 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
SHAW ROBERT 13464 MVTC 4/2/2025 1330 CRO1-24-29765 29.1 %025 $7.28
Green Mikala 14199 SBWCC 4/2/2025 830 CRO01-20-49559 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Pattee Whitney 12153 SICI  4/2/2025 1330 CRO1-24-12099 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Moreno Vincent 11981 ISCC  4/3/2025 930 CRO01-22-22575 29.1 $0.40 S$11.64
Gardner Michael 89358 ISCC  4/4/2025 1330 CRO1-24-28495 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Ribich Joseph 20172 ISCC  4/4/2025 900 CRO1-21-13654 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
VASQUEZ FELIPE 10397 ISCI  4/4/2025 1100 CRO01-24-34453 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
SANCHEZ DANIEL 15449 ISCC  4/7/2025 830 CR01-23-07294 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
MELENDEZ  SAMANTH 15842 SBWCC 4/8/2025 1030 CR01-23-29010 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
DONITHORNE GAVIN 14082 IMSI  4/9/2025 1030 CRO1-24-00665 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Harris Joshua 13862 ISCI  4/9/2025 1100 CRO01-22-12484 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Gibson Joshua 74639 D-67 4/10/2025 1330 CRO1-24-38571 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ZUMWALT SARAH 13665 SICI  4/10/2025 900 CRO01-24-35659 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
HARPER CHRISTOP 90338 ISCI  4/10/2025 1100 CR01-24-02656 29.1 %025 $7.28
MEADE CODY 12291 IMSI  4/11/2025 1330 CRO1-24-01852 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
LONG CLIFTON 14282 ISCC 4/11/2025 900 (CRO01-24-31336 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Nugent Michael 34160  IMSI  4/11/2025 1030 CRO01-24-30649 29.1 %025 $7.28
Corson Matthew 11312 ISCC  4/14/2025 1330 CRO1-24-28597 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ELWOOD SHAWN 68169 ISCC 4/14/2025 900 CRO01-24-33933 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
YAGLOSKI CHRISTIAN 12110 ISCI  4/14/2025 1030°R01-24-05637/15-342' 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
ANDERSON  JUSTIN 15426  ISCC  4/15/2025 830 (CV01-23-10414 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Pattee Whitney 12153  SICI  4/15/2025 1300 COR1-24-12099 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ANDERSON  JUSTIN 15426 ISCC 4/16/2025 830 CV01-23-10414 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Nugent Michael 54160 IMSI  4/17/2025 1500 CRO01-24-30649 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Lowder Donald 18795 ISCI  4/17/2025 900 CRO01-24-01188 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Morgan Tyson 81953 ISCC 4/17/2025 930 CRO01-24-02562 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
HOPKINS JASON 14603 MVTC 4/17/2025 1100 CRO01-22-26200 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
MELCHOR ALEXIS 15854 SBWCC 4/17/2025 1100 CR01-23-34621 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
PULLIAM ELEANOR 15518 SBWCC 4/17/2025 1100 CR01-23-24260 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
CARRILLO JAVIER 15344  IMSI  4/18/2025 830 CRO1-25-03484 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
SENESAC JOSEF 10558 ISCC  4/18/2025 900 CRO1-24-3316 29.1 $025 $7.28
ELWOOD SHAWN 68169 ISCC 4/21/2025 900 CR01-24-33933 29.1 3$0.40 S11.64
PACHECO SAMUEL 356645 ISCC  4/22/2025 1330 CRO01-24-24416 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Johnson Terrence 13568  SICI  4/22/2025 900 CR01-19-32289 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ARMFIELD ANDREW 13777 IMSI  4/22/2025 1300 CR01-24-12211 29.1 $025 §7.28
JOHNSON LEVI 13470 IMSI  4/22/2025 900 CRO1-24-33931/2 29.1 $025 $7.28
Pedrosa Frakes Eleasar 12434 IMSI  4/23/2025 830 CR01-24-32339 29.1 $0.40 $11.64

Friday, May 2, 2025
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Prisoner's Name IDOC# Location Date  Time Reason Miles Rate Cost
Harris Dustin 91082 ISCI  4/23/2025 1330 CRO01-24-43922 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ALVEAR EVARISTO 15443 IMSI 4/23/2025 830 CRO01-24-24422 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Corson Matthew 11312 ISCC  4/23/2025 1330 CRO01-24-28597 29.1 $%0.25 $7.28
Bailey Daniel 86037 ISCI  4/23/2025 1400 CRO01-23-39958 29.1 %025 $7.28
KIDD TINA 15334 SBWCC 4/23/2025 1500 CRO1-23-1475 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Moreno Vincent 11981 ISCC  4/24/2025 900 CR01-24-30775 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Ramella Robert 11295  D-41 /24/2025 1130 CV01-24-07650 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
FLORES BRANDON 14068 ISCI  4/24/2025 1100 CRO01-23-13387 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
ZUMWALT SARAH 13665  SICI  4/24/2025 900 CR01-24-35659 29.1 %025 87.28
Gardner Michael 89358 ISCC  4/25/2025 1330 CRO1-24-28495 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Jones David 72680 ISCC  4/25/2025 830 CRO1-24-34807 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ANITILLA LANCE 14112 IMSI  4/25/2025 1100 CR01-24-30512 29.1 3%0.25 $7.28
LULLOFF KYLE 13376  ISCC  4/25/2025 1330 CRO1-24-31351 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
SMITH SCOTT 12986 ISCC  4/25/2025 830 CRO1-24-11173 29.1 80.25 §7.28
STERLING JOEL 13848  ISCI  4/25/2025 900 CRO1-24-32975 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
ST ONGE ELIJAH 10697 IMSI  4/28/2025 830 CR01-24-13842 29.1 $0.40 S11.64
ELWOOD SHAWN 68169 ISCC 4/28/2025 900 CR01-24-33933 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
ST ONGE ELIJAH 10697 IMSI  4/29/2025 830 CR01-24-13842 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
BLEVINS JEREMY 10768  ISCL  4/29/2025 900 CR01-24-42641 29.1 $0.25 87.28
VELASCO-ROSECRISTOFER 13920 IMSI  4/30/2025 830 CR01-24-3297] 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Willis William 89115 ISCI 4/30/2025 900 CRO1-25-01895 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
SHAW B ROBERT 13464 MVTC 4/30/2025 900 CR01-24-29765 29.1 $025 §728
Total @ .40/mile (511.64) 32 Cost:  $372.48
Total @ .25/mile ($7.28): 33 Cost:  $24008 240.24
Total: $64255 (L1272

Friday, May 2, 2025
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Court Transports from IDOC

Prisoner's Name IDOC# Location Date Time Reason Miles Rate Cost
Gibson Joshua 74639 ISCI  5/1/2025 900 CRO1-24-38571 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
CRYSTAL JORDAN 15818 ISCC  5/1/2025 900 CRO1-24-27793 29.1 8025 $7.28
Erickson Matthew 37301 ISCI  5/2/2025 1330 CRO01-24-42132 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
JONES SPENCER 15788 NCRC 5/2/2025 930 CRO01-25-10318 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ANITILLA LANCE 14112  IMSI  5/2/2025 1100 CRO1-24-30512 29.1 $025 $7.28
CARRILLO JAVIER 15344 IMSI  5/2/2025 830 CRO1-25-03484 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
MESKE KELLY 25794 ISCC  5/2/2025 1500 CRO01-23-12976 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Tipton James 39866 ISCL/7  5/5/2025 830 CRO01-24-04977 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ANDERSON DEVON 10949 ISCC  5/6/2025 1330 CRO1-25-07573 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
MIZE JEREMY 15855 MVTC 5/8/2025 1100 CRO1-22-24082 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
GARRETT CHRISTOP 12052 ISCC  5/9/2025 830 CRO1-22-31154 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Ribich Joseph 20172 ISCC  5/9/2025 1330 CROI1-21-13654 29.1 5040 $11.64
Jones David 72680 ISCC  5/9/2025 830 CRO1-24-34807 29.1 $0.25 §87.28
Fry Michael 14142 ISCI  5/9/2025 1015 CRO1-22-15442 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
Erickson Matthew 37301 ISCI  5/12/2025 1300 CRO1-24-42132 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
CUEN LINDSAY 11141 SICI  5/12/2025 1030 CR-FE-2013-18111 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
KULP CADEN 15741 IMSI  5/13/2025 1300 CRO1-24-42695 29.1 $040 $11.64
DELUNA JESSICA 12368 SBWCC 5/13/2025 830 CV01-25-06708 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
LOMBARDI JUSTIN 13918 ISCI  5/13/2025 1100 CROI-24-33023 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Johnson Terrence 13568 SICI  5/13/2025 900 CRO1-19-32289 29.1 8025 §7.28
Pattee Whitney 12153  SICI  5/13/2025 1300 CRO1-24-12099 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
ALVEAR EVARISTO 15443 IMSI 5/14/2025 830 CRO01-24-24422 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Grindell Taylor 11574 SBWCC 5/14/2025 1330 CRO1-24-41638 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Corson Matthew 11312 ISCC 5/14/2025 900 CRO1-24-28597 29.1 $025 §7.28
IRWIN RYAN 13829 ISCC 5/14/2025 830 CROI1-23-37926 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Gutierrez-PherigoSkyler 15479  ISCI  5/14/2025 830 CRO01-24-21274 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Harris Dustin 91082 ISCI  5/14/2025 900 CRO1-24-43922 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Harris Joshua 13862 ISCI  5/14/2025 1100 CRO1-22-12484 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
SALTER MARK 14137 ISCI  5/14/2025 830 CRO1-25-08287 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Moreno Vincent 11981 ISCC 5/15/2025 900 CRO1-24-30775 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Mosman Jacob 15383 ISCI  5/15/2025 1100 CRO1-22-20689 29.1 $0.25 §87.28
STERLING JOEL 13848 ISCI  5/16/2025 900 CRO1-24-32975 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ANITILLA LANCE 14112 IMSI  5/16/2025 1100 CRO1-24-30512 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
HETEMI SERJAN 10925 IMSI  5/16/2025 1030 CRO1-24-14781 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
Willard Cody 11344 IMSI  5/19/2025 1045 CRO1-24-31353 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Harris Joshua 13862 ISCI  5/19/2025 1330 CRO1-22-12484 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ARMFIELD ANDREW 13777 IMSI  5/20/2025 1300 CRO1-24-12211 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
BLEVINS JEREMY 10768  ISCI  5/20/2025 1030 CRO1-24-42641 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
PINA JESSE 11688 ISCI  5/21/2025 830 CRO1-24-28967 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
MITCHELL CEDRIC 15346  ISCI  5/22/2025 900 CRO1-19-23431 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Cox Gordon 11578 ISCI  5/28/2025 1400 CRO1-22-23487 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Ramella Robert 11295 D-41  5/29/2025 1330 CV01-24-07650 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
JONES SPENCER 15788 NCRC 5/30/2025 930 CRO1-25-10318 29.1 $0.40 S11.64
Monday, June 2, 2025 Page | of 2



Prisoner's Name IDOC#Location Date Time Reason Miles Rate Cost
Grindell Taylor 11574 SBWCC 5/30/2025 1330 CRO1-24-41638 29.1 $040 $11.64
ANITILLA LANCE 14112 IMSI  5/30/2025 1100 CRO1-24-30512 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
HETEMI SERJAN 10925 IMSI  5/30/2025 1030 CROI-24-14781 29.1 $025 $7.28
GIM_I;‘.NO H)_(AVIER 14190 ISCC 5/30/2025 1000 CRO1-23-06783 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Total @ .40/mile ($11.64) 26 Cost: $302.64
Total @ .25/mile ($7.28): 21 Cost:  §152.78 152____?_5&

Total: $45542 Y5557

Monday, June 2, 2025
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Court Transports from IDOC

Prisoner's Name IDOC# Location Date Time Reason Miles Rate Cost
ELWOOD SHAWN 68169 ISCC  6/2/2025 900 CRO1-24-33933 29.1 $0.40 S$11.64
FISHER DANIEL 11045 ISCC  6/2/2025 900 CRO1-24-36781 29.1 $025 $7.28
KULP CADEN 15741 IMSI  6/3/2025 1300 CRO1-24-42695 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
HANSON JOSIAH 15973 MVTC 6/3/2025 845 CRO1-24-12825 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
LOMBARDI JUSTIN 13918 ISCI  6/3/2025 1300 CRO01-24-33023 29.1 $025 $7.28
Santos-Quintero Juan 11204 IMSI  6/4/2025 1330 CRO01-24-31347 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Gutierrez-PherigoSkyler 15479 ISCI  6/4/2025 830 CROI1-24-21274 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
MESKE KELLY 25794 ISCC  6/4/2025 1430 CV01-25-05238 29.1 $025 $7.28
SAMSON GORDON 10346 ISCI  6/4/2025 1000 CV01-24-21791 29.1 $025 §7.28
PRICE VIYORA 13632 SBWCC 6/4/2025 830 CRO1-19-53715 29.1 %025 $7.28
ANITILLA LANCE 14112 IMSI  6/5/2025 1300 (CRO01-24-30512 29.1 $0.40 S11.64
ROGERS RICAHRD 14515 ISCC  6/5/2025 1300 CRO01-24-30512 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
MESKE KELLY 25794 ISCC  6/6/2025 1500 CRO1-23-12976 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
MATHER DOUGLAS 14567 TVCRC 6/6/2025 900 CRO01-24-36311 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
JONES JACOB 15953 ISCI  6/6/2025 915 CRO01-24-43611 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
BEASLEY MICHAEL 15184 ISCI  6/9/2025 900 CV01-22-11056 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
DELUNA JESSICA 12368 SBWCC 6/10/2025 830 CVO01-24-19747 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Anderson Alex 97721 CCU-1H 6/10/2025 930 CRO01-21-46272 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Anderton Steven 13267 IMSI 6/10/2025 900 CRO1-25-13462 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
LEUTHOLD TREENA 13211 SBWCC 6/11/2025 1100 CROI1-18-34998 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Cullum Berle 21719 ISCC 6/12/2025 900 CR01-21-37390 29.1 $0.40 $1l1.64
Ottum Susanne 10129  SICI  6/12/2025 1100 CRO1-24-15368 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
CRYSTAL JORDAN 15818 ISCC 6/16/2025 930 CR01-24-27793 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
LINARES COoDY 14408 ISCI  6/17/2025 900 CRO1-24-02578 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Gutierrez-PherigoSkyler 15479 ISCI  6/18/2025 830 CRO1-24-21274 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Brunet Jose 98709 ISCC 6/20/2025 900 CRO1-24-34145 29.1 $0.40 $il.64
CARR LUKE 12218 ISCC 6/20/2025 1030  CR0-24-34146 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
SANCHEZ ANTHONY 15323 MVTC 6/20/2025 1430 CRO01-23-31602 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
AL MUTHAFARJAMEEL 13989 ISCC 6/20/2025 1000 CV01-22-09384 29.1 %025 $7.28
CARR LUKE 12218 ISCC 6/20/2025 1030 CRO1-24-34146 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
Gardner Michael 89358 ISCC 6/20/2025 900 CRO1-24-28495 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
MCDANIEL ANTWON 14198 IMSI  6/23/2025 1330 CRO01-24-27647 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
FISHER DANIEL 11045 ISCC 6/23/2025 900 CRO1-24-36781 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
QUINN ROBERT 15770 ISCI  6/23/2025 1330 CROI1-21-32753 29.1 $0.25 §$7.28
Anderton Steven 13267 IMSI  6/24/2025 1030 CRO1-25-13462 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
LOMBARDI JUSTIN 13918 ISCI  6/24/2025 1400 CRO01-24-33023 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ALLISON JEFFREY 15535 ISCC 6/25/2025 1330 CRO01-25-14173 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Allen Jeremiah 41109 ISCI  6/25/2025 1330 CRO1-24-14840 29.1 $0.25 $7.28
ANDERSON  DEVON 10949 ISCC 6/26/2025 1330 CRO1-25-07573 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
Hilliard Keith 11741 MVTC 6/26/2025 830 CRO1-24-29483 29.1 $0.40 $11.64
ST ONGE ELIJAH 10697 IMSI  6/26/2025 1030 CRO1-24-13842 29.1 $025 §7.28
BESKER YVETTE 13725 SBWCC 6/26/2025 1100 CRO1-24-26262 29.1 $0.25 §7.28
SICI  6/26/2025 1100 29.1 $0.25

ZUMWALT SARAH 13665

Tuesday, July 1, 2025

CRO1-24-35659

$7.28

Page 1 of 2



Prisoner's Name

IDOC#Location Date Time

Reason

Miles Rate Cost

CARRILLO JAVIER

HETEMI SERJAN
MESKE KELLY
ALLEN HAYDEN

Total @ .40/mile (S11.64) 28
Total @ .25/mile ($7.28): 19

Tuesday, July 1, 2025

15344 IMSI  6/27/2025 830
10925 IMSI  6/27/2025 1330
25794 ISCC  6/27/2025 1500
15901 MVTC 6/30/2025 1030

Cost: $325.92
Cost:  $13823 (38 %2,
Total: $464.15 L/ _11/{

CRO1-25-03484
CRO1-24-14781
CRO1-23-12976
CRO1-24-13087

29.1
29.1
29.1
29.1

$0.40 $11.64
$0.40 $11.64
8025 $7.28

$0.40 $11.64
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